		- 0000
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Attorney Docket No		Palent and Trademark Office
Tab sellings ⇒ > → 970618/R		0E049 ¥ ¥
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents 1014	95948 The attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	FATERIA BENNE FRAN EFINI AND AND AND AND FERRI FERRI F	and address of receiving party(les):
	09-08-2000	ame: TNT HOLDINGS B.V.
KONINKLIJKE KPN N.V.	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail (Bant Dt
Δ		rmal Address: Neptunusstraat 41-63
(-)	f-00	Street Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership	AssociationLimited Partnership	Street Address: City: Hoofddorp (2132JA), The Netherlan State: ZIP:
Corporation-StateOther Business entity	of The Netherland	S 🔾 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes 🖾 No		Association
		General Partnership Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		Corporation-State
Assignment	MergerChange of Name	Other Business entity of The Netherlands If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative
Security Agreement Other		designation is attached: O Yes O No
Execution Date: August 31	, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🐸 No
4. Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	on namouray.	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		
		2,363,552
	Additional numbers at	ached? 🔾 Yes 🔯 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: ROBERT P. MICH	AL	
internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
٠.		₩ Enclosed
		🛛 Any Deficiencies
FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GO	ODMAN, LANGER	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
& CHICK, P.C. 767 Th	ird Avenue	D. Dancell account numbers
		8. Deposit account number: 06-1378
	10011	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: New York, Sta	le: N.Y. ZIP: 10017	
10/23/2000 NTHAI1 00000143 2363552	DO NOT USE	INS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 (IP	
9. Statement and signature.		
	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	() A.	ADMAD
ROBERT PMICHAL	Wall	September 8, 2000
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.35,614		Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
		Total number of pages compilerly cover sheet.

Date of Deposit September 8, 2000

I hereby certify that this application is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

ANGELLA JOHNSON

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KONINKLIJKE KPN N.V. (formerly known as KONINKLIJKE PTT NEDERLAND N.V.), a public company incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands having its registered office at Stationsweg 10, Groningen (9726 AC), The Netherlands and its principal place of business at Telecomplein 5, The Hague (2516 CK), The Netherlands, is the Registrant and owner of the trademark GLOBALCOLLECT and the corresponding registration having been assigned U.S. Registration No. 2,363,552 by the United States Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, TNT HOLDINGS B.V., a business entity organized under the laws of The Netherlands, and having a place of business at Neptunusstraat 41-63, Hoofddorp (2132 JA), The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring an ownership interest in said trademark and the corresponding U.S. Registration No. 2,363,552;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KONINKLIJKE KPN N.V. does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto TNT HOLDINGS B.V. the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark and said Registration No. 2,363,552, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used.

KONINKLIJKE KPN N.V.

Dated: 31_0_2000

RECORDED: 09/08/2000

Name : A.w. Mauta

Title: GENERAL Counsel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002163 FRAME: 0654